Allotment of Equity shares on Preferential Basis. 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Board of 
Directors of Moneyboxx Finance Limited (“the Company”) on March 03, 2026, has inter alia, considered 
and approved the allotment of 44,00,000 (Forty-Four Lakh Only) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 
10/- each, at a price of Rs. 76/- per Equity Share (including premium of Rs. 66 per Equity Share) 
amounting to INR 33,44,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Three Crore Forty-Four Lakh Only) on Preferential 
basis. These Shares shall rank pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company. 

Post allotment, the issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands increased from Rs 
65,40,92,000 comprising of 6,54,09,200 equity shares of face value Rs.